45
7
S
iB
a
r
T
h

† For improved line balance in these applications, resistance-matched parts are recommended.
‡ May require additional impedance or coordination with primary protector
** FT600-1250 are surface mount telecom fuses. FT600-0500 and FT600-2000 reference also available. See telecom fuse section.
†† For details on decaSMDC050F/60-2, see the PolySwitch surface-mount devices section.
‡‡ For details on BBRF series, see the PolySwitch radial-leaded devices section.
Application
Protection Application Guide for SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors ... Cont’d
Region/
Specification
SiBarThyristor
Surge Protectors*
Overcurrent Protection
Form Factor
Radial-leaded Surface-mount Chip
SMA 50A Standard "SA" and "NSA" Devices
TVA170SA-L 170 265 150 4.0 20 39 170A X
TVA170NSA-L 170 220 150 4.0 20 39 17NA X
TVA200SA-L 200 320 150 4.0 17 33 200A X
TVA220NSA-L 220 300 150 4.0 17 33 22NA X
TVA270SA-L 270 365 150 4.0 16 31 270A X
TVA275NSA-L 275 350 150 4.0 16 31 27NA X
SMB 50A Standard "SA" and "NSA" Devices
TVB058SA-L 58 77 150 4.0 43 80 058A X
TVB058NSA-L 58 77 150 4.0 44 84 58NA X
TVB065NSA-L 65 88 150 4.0 41 79 65NA X
TVB075NSA-L 75 98 150 4.0 34 65 75NA X
TVB090NSA-L 90 130 150 4.0 31 58 90NA X
TVB120NSA-L 120 160 150 4.0 24 46 12NA X
TVB140NSA-L 140 180 150 4.0 23 44 14NA X
TVB170SA-L 170 265 150 4.0 18 35 170A X
TVB170NSA-L 170 220 150 4.0 20 39 17NA X
TVB180SA-L 180 219 150 4.0 30 (MAX) 60 (MAX) 180A X
TVB180NSA-L 180 240 150 4.0 19 37 18NA X
TVB190NSA-L 190 260 150 4.0 19 36 19NA X
TVB200SA-L 200 320 150 4.0 18 35 200A X
TVB220NSA-L 220 300 150 4.0 17 33 22NA X
TVB270SA-L 270 365 150 4.0 15 32 270A X
TVB275NSA-L 275 350 150 4.0 15 31 27NA X
TVB300SA-L 300 400 150 4.0 14 27 300A X
TVB320NSA-L 320 400 150 4.0 14 27 32NA X
Electrical Characteristics, Part Marking and Agency Approval for
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
Table SB1
VDM Max.
(V)Part Number
VBO Max.
(V)
IH Min.
(mA)
VT Max.
(V)
C1 @50VTyp.
(pF)
C2 @ 2VTyp.
(pF)
Part
Marking UL Approval
48
7
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant
SMB 80A Standard "SB" and "NSB" Devices
TVB058NSB-L 58 77 150 4.0 67 129 58NB X
TVB065NSB-L 65 88 150 4.0 64 123 65NB X
TVB075NSB-L 75 98 150 4.0 63 122 75NB X
TVB090NSB-L 90 130 150 4.0 49 95 90NB X
TVB120NSB-L 120 160 150 4.0 38 75 12NB X
TVB140NSB-L 140 180 150 4.0 36 70 14NB X
TVB170NSB-L 170 220 150 4.0 29 59 17NB X
TVB180NSB-L 180 240 150 4.0 29 59 18NB X
TVB190NSB-L 190 260 150 4.0 28 56 19NB X
TVB200SB-L 200 320 150 4.0 30 49 200B X
TVB220NSB-L 220 300 150 4.0 26 52 22NB X
TVB270SB-L 270 350 150 4.0 25 50 270B X
TVB275NSB-L 275 350 150 4.0 23 47 27NB X
TVB300SB-L 300 400 150 4.0 21 42 300B X
TVB320NSB-L 320 400 150 4.0 22 44 32NB X
SMB 100A Standard "SC"and "NSC" Devices
TVB058NSC-L 58 77 150 4.0 114 222 58NC X
TVB065NSC-L 65 88 150 4.0 103 198 65NC X
TVB075NSC-L 75 98 150 4.0 90 176 75NC X
TVB090NSC-L 90 130 150 4.0 79 154 90NC X
TVB120NSC-L 120 160 150 4.0 72 140 12NC X
TVB140NSC-L 140 180 150 4.0 66 130 14NC X
TVB170SC-L 170 265 150 4.0 60 125 170C X
TVB170NSC-L 170 220 150 4.0 48 99 17NC X
TVB180NSC-L 180 240 150 4.0 48 97 18NC X
TVB190NSC-L 190 260 150 4.0 44 90 19NC X
TVB200SC-L 200 320 150 4.0 55 115 200C X
TVB220NSC-L 220 300 150 4.0 41 81 22NC X
TVB270SC-L 270 365 150 4.0 50 110 270C X
TVB275NSC-L 275 350 150 4.0 38 76 27NC X
TVB300SC-L 300 400 150 4.0 47 98 300C X
TVB320NSC-L 320 400 150 4.0 35 71 32NC X
VDM Max.
(V)Part Number
VBO Max.
(V)